
Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Length Distribution forNovember, 2023

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00312
Washington
R Major Collector Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:
50
1Olds Ferry Rd  0.5 Mi. W of Eaton Rd

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Road E W

0-6 3
2.78%

2
3.68%

1
1.95%

6-23 88
85.91%

42
85.45%

46
86.32%

23-40 8
7.45%

4
7.52%

4
7.40%

40-70 4
3.83%

2
3.35%

2
4.28%

70-121 0
.03%

0
.00%

0
.05%

Total 103
100.00%

49
100.00%

54
100.00%

ML01P: Page 1 of 1Created Fri Dec 08 08:54:50 MST 2023


