Idaho Transportation Department Monthly Length Distribution forNovember, 2023

Site names: 00312 County: Washington Funct Class: R Major Collector

Location: Olds Ferry Rd 0.5 Mi. W of Eaton Rd

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:
Axle Factor Grp:
Growth Factor Grp:
1

	Road	Е	W
0-6	3	2	1
	2.78%	3.68%	1.95%
6-23	88	42	46
	85.91%	85.45%	86.32%
23-40	8	4	4
	7.45%	7.52%	7.40%
40-70	4	2	2
	3.83%	3.35%	4.28%
70-121	0	0	0
	.03%	.00%	.05%
Total	103	49	54
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Created Fri Dec 08 08:54:50 MST 2023 ML01P: Page 1 of 1